� Most of the Company’s borrowings are on a floating rate of interest. The Company has exposure to interest rate risk,
arising principally on changes in Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR). The Company uses a mix of
interest rate sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for its day to day operations
like non-convertible debentures and short term credit lines besides internal accruals.

	 The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:

 (` in Crore)
As at

 March 31, 2020
As at

 March 31, 2019
Fixed rate borrowings ^  1,485.64  1,119.46
Floating rate borrowings ^  6,842.80  8,031.38

 8,328.44  9,150.84

^ Gross amount including unamortised expense.

	I nterest rate risk sensitivity:

	� The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate borrowings. For this
it is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding
for the whole year. If interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower, other variables being held constant,
following is the impact on profit before tax.

 (` in Crore)
Year ended

 March 31, 2020
Year ended

 March 31, 2019
Impact on profit before tax - increase in 50 basis points  (34.21)  (40.16)
Impact on profit before tax - decrease in 50 basis points  34.21  40.16

Note 56: Financial instruments and risk review (Contd.)

Annual Report 2019-20
168

notes FORMING PART OF THE standalone financial statements

	C redit risk

	 Trade receivables

	 (1) 	E xposures to credit risk

		�  The Company is exposed to the counterparty credit risk arising from the possibility that counterparties (primarily
trade receivables, suppliers, contractors etc.) might fail to comply with contractual obligations. This exposure may
arise with regard to unsettled amounts and the cost of substituting products and services that are not provided.

	 (2) 	 Credit risk management

		�  Credit risk is managed and limited in accordance with the type of transaction and the creditworthiness of the